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1. Introduction of Siam-Hitachi Elevator Co., Ltd. HITACHI

1. Gioi thiéu Céng Ty TNHH Thang May Siam-Hitachi Inspire the Next

» Siam-Hitachi Elevator Co., Ltd.
Cong ty TNHH thang may Siam-Hitachi

«Siam Motors Co., Ltd. Became Thailand’s sole distributor, Installation and
service agent for Hitachi elevators and escalators.

- Siam Motors Co., Ltd. Tré thanh nha phan phoi, dai ly 1&p dat va dich vy duy nhét
cla Thai Lan cho thang may va thang cudn Hitachi.

Siam-Hitachi Elevator Co., Ltd. Was established in a joint venture with
Hitachi (Japan) Ltd. As a manufacturing base of Hitachi elevators and as
a sole installation and distribution company in Thailand.

*Cong ty TNHH Thang may Siam-Hitachi dwoc thanh Iap lién doanh v&i Coéng ty

TNHH Hitachi (Nhat Ban) La co s& san xuét thang may Hitachi va 1a cong ty lap
d&t va phan phdi duy nhét tai Thai Lan.

+Hitachi elevator (Thailand) Co., Ltd. Was established as a 100%
subsidiary of Siam-Hitachi Elevator Co., Ltd. For sales and service of
elevators and escalators for domestic and neighboring countries market.

»Cong ty TNHH Thang may Hitachi (Thai Lan) dwoc thanh 1ap véi tw cach la céng
ty con 100% von cda Céng ty TNHH Thang may Siam-Hitachi chuyén kinh doanh
va dich vy thang may va thang cuon cho thi tri&ng trong nwéc va cac nwéc lan
can.
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1. Introduction of Siam-Hitachi Elevator Co., Ltd. HITACHI

1. Gi6i thiéu Céng Ty TNHH Thang May Siam-Hitachi Inspire the Next

New Factory (From 2012 — Present)
Nha may méi (ttr 2012 — hién tai)

Year <2012 Start operation in new factory
NETe 2012 nha may méi bat dau hoat dong

*Over 96,000 m2
Hon 96,000 m?2

*Hitachi elevators (Speed 60-240 m/min)
Thang may Hitachi (Téc d6 60-240 m / phut)

*Approx. 400
Sép xi 400

*Manufacturing and export of Hitachi elevators
Address (dia chi) : 700/899 Moo3 Séan xuét va xuéat khau thang may Hitachi
Amatanakorn Industrial Estate

T.Nongkakha, A.Panthong, Chonburi
20160 *ISO 9001, 14001, 18001
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2. Elevator Planning Guide

2. Hwéng dan thiét ké thang may

SPECIFICATION LIST
Danh sach dac diém ky thuat

7

Load: 630-1600kg
Tai trong: 630 — 1600 kg

.

-
Speed: 60-180 m/s

Toc do: 1-3 m/s

.

7

Max. Travel Distance: 150m
Hanh trinh t6i da: 150m

.

7

Max. No. of cars in a group control: 8
SO lwgng thang toi da trong 1 nhém: 8

.

7

Max. Stops: 48
SO diem dirng toi da: 48

.

Speed (m/min)

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

240

210

180

150

120

105

90

60

450

1800 | 2000

Load (kg)
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2. Elevator Planning Guide

2. Hwéng dan thiét ké thang may

+ STANDARD FUNCTIONS

Danh sach chirc néng tiéu chuén

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

SA1 Simplex Collective Control SA2 Floor Height Self Measurement SE1 l Car Emergency Lighting SE2 Fire Emergency Operation (Automatic)
SA3 On-Cage (Car Top) Maintenance Operation SA4 In-Cage Slow Speed Operation
SAS Machine Room Debugging Operation

SF1 Parking Operation SF2 Automatic Return Function

SF3 Start Torque Autc-Adjustment SF4 Door-Stop Function (Maintenance)
sB1 Over Speed Electrical Protection se2 Overspeed Mechanical Protection SF5 Micro Levelling (Travel245m) SF6 Advance Door Opening (Speed 2120m/min)
SB3 Rope Slipping Running Protection SB4 Motor Overload (Thermal) Protection SF7 Mischievous Call Cancellation SF8 Opposite Direction Car Call C o
SBS Automatic Fault Detection SB6 Automatic Fault Recording SF9 Car Light Auto Turn-off SF10 Car Fan Auto Tum-off
SB7 Standby Regular Auto-Check SB8 Double Brake-Safety Check Operation - Abnormal Duration Hall Cal Detoction o S Too D et
SB9 Synchronous Motor Magnetic Pole Static Test SB10 Lifti-Position Abnormily Auto-Correction Function (Applicable for Simplex, Duplex and FI-10 only)
SB11 Nearest Landing Operation SB12 Ants gnetic k SF13 Car Call Deselect Function SF14 Step-less Speed Control

SF15 ﬁm;”‘ﬂxéﬂlﬁ‘m‘me SF16 | Door Bypass Detection
SC1 Inlerphone System (5 ways) sF17 | Overoading Hall Call Recovery Function

(Applicable for Simplex, Duplex and Fl-10 only)

SD1 Out of Door-Open Zone Alarm sD2 Alarm System
SD3 Door Safety Return System SD4 Full Load Bypass Operation
SD5 Overoad Detection System SD6 Overload Alarm
sSp7 Next Drive (Door Open Abnormity) sD8 Door Opening/Closing Time Abnormity Protection
SD9 Automatic Door Dwell Time Control sD10 Automatic Door Dwell Time Adjustment
SD1 Number of Runs Indicator SD12 :m:;: zvmo:nnt:nopening door without glass panel)
SD13 Insp Ir in Hall I SD14 Current Floor Push-button Reopening Function
SD15 Overload Indicator (In Car)
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2. Elevator Planning Guide

2. Hwéng dan thiét ké thang may

+ OPTIONAL FUNCTIONS

Danh sach chwrc nang tuy chon

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

Automatic Rescue Device (ARD)

OA1 Simplex Down Collective Control OA2 Duplex Collective Control
0A3 Duplex Down Collective Control 0A4 FI-10
OAS FE100 OAB FI-600
OAT Independent Automatic Operation QAB VIP Service
OA9 Rush Hour Schedule Operation
(Not applicable for Fi100)
0B1 Contacl al Control Panel (RS485) 0B2 Elevator Monitoring System (Computer Type)
0B3 Supervisory Panel (Dry Contact Type) OB4 Twisted Pair Cable (1 pair) for CCTV
0BS5S Twisted Pair Cable (1 pair) for BGM Interface 0B6 Contact at Control Panel (Dry Contact)
087 Camera Device Inside the Car
oct Muli-Beam + Safety Edge Protection 0c2 \ Card Reader Interface (In Car) (RS485)

(Not applicable when OES is selected.)

oD1 Fireman Operation (Load2825kg) 0oD2 (Maximum travel distance s 30m)
0D3 EM. Operation for Power Failure (Manual) 0oD4 EM. Operation for Power Failure (Auto)
0oD5 Earthquake Emergency Operation 0oD8 Pit Flocd Operation
OE1 Attendant Operation OE2 Independent Operation
OE3 Voice Synthesizer OE4 Arrival Chime (Car Top and Bottom)
Floor Lock Out Operation
OES (Not applicable when OC2 is selected) OE6 Door Opening Prolong Button
Hall Call Registration in Car Operating Panel
OE7 (Applicable when OE1 is selected) OE8 Sub Car Operating Panel
Double Opening Function c
OE9 (Not applicable for F100 and FI<600) OE10 Horizontal Car Operating Panel
OEN Braille Button OE12 Regenerative System Function
oE13 | EMC OE14 | Micro Levelling (Travel<45m)
(Only applicable together with OE12)
QE15 Op Status Indi at Hall | QE16 DFRS (Under FI-600)
ogi7 | HelGal Deseloct Function OE18 | Advance Door Opening

(Applicable for Simplex, Duplex and F10 only)

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved.



2. Elevator Planning Guide HITACHI

2. Hwéng dan thiét ké thang may Inspire the Next

* HOISTWAY AND MACHINE ROOM
Giéng thang va phong may

Hoistway Plan T Front Wall Arrangement _ :
. (mm) Hoistway Machine
Speed Car Size

| il Rl N O O il
Type (mm) L1 L2

: . 630 60/90/105 1400x1100 415 415 1830x1680  1830x1680

| 1400x1350 425 425 1850x1950 18501950

825 1400x1300 500 425 425 1850x1900  1850x1900

| 1300x1400 425 425 1850x2000 18502000

i 900 1600x1350 475 475 2050x1950  2050x1950

" & | = " POR0IMOSI20T 4600x1500 oo 475 475 2050x2100  2050x2100

1600x1400 475 475 2050x2000  2050x2000

| 1050 1500x1500 200 450 450 2000x2100  2000x2100

r i | T 1400x1600 450 450 2000x2200  2000x2200

' { OP_; _' | 1500x1600 450 450 2000x2200  2000x2200
It OP+200 | L2
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2. Elevator Planning Guide
2. Hwéng dan thiét ké thang may

HOISTWAY AND MACHINE ROOM

Giéng thang va phong may

OP
OP+200

L2

Load Speed
(kg) (m/min)

1150

60/90/105/

e 120/150

1600

825

900

180

1050

1150

1350

Car Size
ax b (mm)

1800x1500

2000x1500

2000x1750

1400x1350

1400x1300

1300x1400

1600x1350
1600x1500
1600x1400
1500x1500
1400x1600
1500x1600
1800x1500

2000x1500

Door Opening

Width OP
IIIHH%!IIIIIII!IIIIIIIII!IIIIIIIIIIHIIII

2P-CO

2P-CO

1000

1100

800

900

1000

1100

Front Wall Arrangement

550

625

425

425

400

475

475

450
450
450
550

625

(mm)

550

625

425

425

400

475
475
475
450
450
450
550

625

Hoistway

Dimension
X xY (mm)

2300X2200

2550X2200

2550X2450

1850x2050

1850x2000

1800x2100

2050x2050
2050x2200
2050x2100
2000x2200
2000x2300
2000x2300
2300x2200

2550x2200

HITACHI
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Machine
Room Size
(mm)

2300X2200
2550X2200
2550X2450
2250x2050
2250x2000

2225x2100

2350x2050
2350x2200
2350x2100
2350x2200
2350x2300
2350x2300
2300x2200

2550x2200
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2. Elevator Planning Guide HITACHI

2. Hwéng déan thiét ké thang may Inspire the Next

+ OVERHEAD AND PIT DEPTH

Khoang werot 43 18 thng

Hotstway Section 4350 1450

630,825,900,1050 90 4450 1450

105 4550 1500

o 120 4700 1600
. 825,900,1050

‘i 150 5100 1900

% 825,900,1050,1150,1350 180 5450 2400

Overhead Height OH (mm) Pit Depth P (mm)

Counterwei Counterweight Counterweig t
Speed
. location: Rear location: Side location
(m/min)

e Travel Travel Travel Travel Travel Travel Travel Travel
S <70m >70m <70m >70m <70m >70m <70m >70m

pe——f Hoistway

£ = 1150,1350,1600 60 4700 4700 1450 1450
| 90 4650 1550 1600 1550 1600
i " 1150 105 4800 1550 1600 1550 1600
) 120 4850 1600 1650 1600 1650
90 4650 4700 1550 1600 1550 1600
e 1350,1600 105 4800 4850 1550 1600 1550 1600

e 120 4850 4900 1600 1650

a 1150,1350,1600 150 5100 1900
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2. Elevator Planning Guide HITACHI

2. Hwong déan thiét ké thang may Inspire the Next

* MACHINE ROOM HEIGHT AND HOOK CAPACITY

Kich thwéc phong may va tai trong caa méc

Hoistway Section
). === ]
(IGET | Speed Machine-room Clear Hook Capacity
Hook (kg) (m/min) Height (mm) (Tons)
E .
°5 Machine-room
o ) 630,825,900,1050 60/90/105 2100 3
QT
£ o
il s ]
2.2 825/900/1050 120/150
s =)
E—mz'—ﬁ-.ﬂ S 1150/1350/1600 60/90/105/120/150 2450 4
JR1
o R2 || I
o 825/900/1050/1150/1350 180
(e ]

= =)

=

= i &

® P )

- S

o

ﬂm (3P ]
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2. Elevator Planning Guide
2. Hwéng dan thiét ké thang may

« ENTRANCE DESIGN
Thiet ke clra tang

Elevation of Entrance

.

Structure Opening of Entrance

Hall Call Panel

Yr—
[a]
®
1)
ol W/Ent Width w
o
: i
£
E HN]
b
250 2
g 1T 2
2 o
& K&
Finished Floor

¥l

For Entrance With Fireman Switch

Structure Height 2200

150

Finished F
—

Structure Width

For Entrance With Fireman Switch

Yr—
=]
o| wiEnt Width|w Hall Call Panel
=]
&
g .
E:
" 250
2
8 o
oL T8
Finished Floor
— i

YLle

For Entrance Without Fireman Switch

Structure Height 2200

150

Finished

Structure Width

For Entrance Without Fireman Switch

Narrow Jamb (AS-1X)

X-X Section
==
e2d 1 | 1T ol

3 08 s |
2 | B =
£3 2 = |
= L £ |
2 =1

=8 w 3

£3 100 | Entrance Width

= Structure Width

Wide Jamb (SS-1X)

HITACHI
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Y-Y Section

Wall Wall
Thickness Finishes

The followings shall be furnished by building contractors:

Building Structure

X-X Section
. Lo —
<1 £ beoc
B 050,
35 2 fases
= E| Po68
= 8| Pa%02
&

-8 o
=25 Entrance Width | 100
% [ Structure Width

6Ea5050 r ) o
02000
gcoﬁoﬁnE = Wall and Floor Finishes
o] 7
1 — :% Grouting Work
of §
2|z
Lol I
E 2
S g
I| 3
50 8 '3
mb Wi 5
Hamb Wid| E z
E
[
Y-Y Section
Wall Wall
Thickness __ Finishes
ToR050,
0202050 o
0802020l . S
_PofeSel0zid | 8
S [
gl & 4 2,
z| &l W 10 25
£l 2 D 10 25
== 5 Note:
Jambwidth | 8| 2 1) Structural opening of entrance shall ba furished by building contractor.
gl & 2) Unit of dimension shall be in mm unless otherwise stated.
& 3 Applicable only when fireman operation function with fireman switch is located at lift landing
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3. Decoration
3. Trang tri thang may
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3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Standard Car Decoration (rrang i cabin ticu chuan)

Car Ceiling: RF-013A — Painted steel — WNO1 (Ilvory While) + LED downlight + LED Tube
Tran cabin: RF-013A — Thép son — WNO1 (Trang nga) + LED am tran + LED éng

Car Transom: Stainless steel hairline
Transom: Inox soc nhuyén

Car Position Indicator: Monochrome LCD
Hién thi: LCD don sac

Car Operating Panel: GOPR-820
Bang diéu khién: GOPR-820

Car Front Return Panel: Stainless steel hairline
Vach trude: Inox soc nhuyen

Car Door: Stainless steel hairline
Ctra cabin: Inox soc nhuyén

Car Walls: Stainless steel hairline
Véach cabin: Inox soc nhuyéen

Car Floor: Vinyl tile (A-26)
San cabin: Gach Vinyl

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 1 5



3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Car Ceiling (With Car Top Emergency EXxit)

Tran cabin (v&i 16i thoat hiém)

RF-013A
Painted Steel_WNO1 (lvory White)
~——— Standard For Normal Car [—
Tiéu chuan cho cabin thudng
4 ) 7 N r D

CE-015A DP-016A RF-056A
Painted Steel_WNO1 (lvory White) Painted Steel_YM47 (Matte Champagne) Painted Steel_WNO1 (Ivory White)
(Select when false ceiling is by Client)

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 10



3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

4 A
[ Material ] O Rose Gold Colour
el Stainless
O_ Titanium Gold Steel
4 ) Hairline
A—-_— Thép khong
_ STD SUS430 _ O Champagne Gold gi mau/
W ) ,
A : {)ﬂbm; MD-351 h
| SUS304 o Etching
e MD-315 Pattern
Mau khac
@, PT-014
\_

J

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 17




3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Car Floor (Vinyl Tile) Handrail
San Cabin (San Vinyl) Tay vin
A-26 *FL-P009

AA-Y138

Stainless Steel Hairline/Mirror

AA-BS

Stainless Steel Hairline

*Note: (The above represents the whole floor area in the elevator car.) 18
© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved.



3. Decoration
3. Trang tri thang may

HITACHI
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Car Operating Panel
(With faceplate: Stainless steel hairline)
H&p goi trong cabin

(V&i mat hoan thién: Inox soc nhuyén)

STANDARD
Tiéu chuan
GOPR-820 GOPR-820
Indicator: Indicator:
Monochrome LCD Dot Matrix

" Horizontal Car
Operating Panel

(With faceplate: Stainless steel hairline)
H&p goi cho ngudi di xe lan
trong cabin

Monochrome LCD Colour LCD

\(Vé’i mat hoan thién: Inox soc nhuyén)

\

J

GOP-610
Button: WL-MW

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 19



3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Door Jamb

Jamb clra

Jamb frame: SS-1X wide type Jamb frame: TS-1X wide type
Stainless steel hairline Stainless steel hairline
Door panel: Stainless steel hairline Door panel: Stainless steel hairline

Jamb frame: AS-1X narrow type
Stainless steel hairline
Door panel: Stainless steel hairline

S TAN D A R D Jamb frame: SL-2X wide type with transom Jamb frame: TL-2X wide type with transom

2 Stainless steel hairline Stainless steel hairline
Tiéu chuan Door panel: Stainless steel hairline Door panel: Stainless steel hairline

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 20



3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Hall Operating Panel
(With faceplate: Stainless steel hairline)
Hop goi ngoai sanh

(V&i mat hoan thién: Inox soc nhuyén)

STANDARD STANDARD

Tiéu chuan Tiéu chuan

VIB-820W

Indicator: Monochrome LCD,
Button: WL-MWB
(Surface-mount type)

VIB-820

Indicator: Monochrome LCD,
Button: WL-MWB
(Surface-mount type)

VIB-673 VIB-673W VIB-187A VIB-187WA HB-673 HBC-820
Indicator: Indicator: Indicator: Colour LCD, Indicator: Colour LCD, Button: WL-MW Button: WL-MWB
Monochrome LCD, Monochrome LCD, Button: FL-PW Button: FL-PW (Surface-mount type) (Surface-mount type)
Button: WL-MW Button: WL-MW (Embedded type) (Embedded type)
(Surface-mount type) (Surface-mount type)

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 21



3. Decoration
3. Trang tri thang may

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

Hall Indicator

Hop hién thi ngoai sénh

.

GHI-675
(With faceplate: stainless steel hairilne)

GHI-575
(Without faceplate: incorporate into transom)

mall Lantern

(With faceplate: Stainless steel hairline)
Bén hién thi ngoai sanh
(V&i mat hoan thién: Inox soc nhuyén)

GHL-673
Surface mounted type,
With chime

" Surface mounted type,

G

N

GHL-820

With chime

\_
s

Button

NGt nhan

\_

WL-MWB

STANDARD
Tiéu chuan

Q

WL-MW

FL-PW

*Note: Braille button are available as options (MAXIMUM 2 DIGIT)

*Lwu y: NGt nhan chir ndi la tly chon (CHI 2 KY TU)

GL-MW

J

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 22



3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Car Decoration

Specification Standard e Option

= With car top emergency exit: RF-013A D
Ceiling Type - - =
With car top emergency exit: CE-015A / DP-016A / RF-056A O
Stainless steel hairline [8)
Car Door/Transom Stainless steel mirror O
/3 Side Walls Stainless steel hairline etching, Stainless steel mirror etching O
/Front Return Wall Colour stainless steel hairline O
Rust proof painted steel (RPP) O
Kickplate Stainless steel hairline [ ]
) Extruded hard aluminum (@]
Car Sill - — —
Stainless steel hairline U
Vinyl tile (FL-P009 / A-26 / S-048 / S-693) @
Car Floor =
Floor recess (20mm / 25mm / 30mm), Finishes by Others L
Handrail AA-Y138 / AA-BS QO
Car Operating Panel GOPR-820 @
(At Front Return Wall) GOP-677 / GOP-198 O
Car Operating Panel )
(At Side Wall) GOP-198 O
Buttons
Specification Standard e Option
| wimws ] ] |
Buattan I WL-MW / GL-MW / FL-PW l O ‘

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 23



3. Decoration HITACHI

3. Trang tri thang may Inspire the Next

Entrance

AS-1X, Jamb width=50mm
S$S-1X, Jamb widths300mm
Jamb Type SL-2X, Jamb widths300mm
TS-1X, Jamb widths300mm
TL-2X, Jamb widths300mm
Stainless steel hairline

Jamb Finish Stainless steel mirror

Rust proof painted steel (RPP)

I0|@

-~
\

OlO|@|O|O|C

Stainless steel hairline

Stainless steel mirror QO

Landing Door Stainless steel hairline etching, Stainless steel mirror etching O
Colour stainless steel hairline O

Rust proof painted steel (RPP) O

Landing Sil Exu.'uded hard alu.m.inum \)
Stainless steel hairline O

Surface-mount type: VIB-820 / VIB-820W [ ]

Hall Operating Panel Surface.mount type: VIB.673 / VIB.673W / HB.673 O
Embedded type: VIB-187A / VIB-187WA O

Hall Lantern GHL-673 / GHL-820 O
GHI-675 (With stainless steel hairline faceplate) O

Hall Indicator =

GHI-575 (Without faceplate, incorporate into transom panel)

If
L

© Hitachi, Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved. 24
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